

O/A 5-7-87

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 69,468

PAMELA K. COON, as Personal
Representative of the Estate
of JERRY FRANK COON, Deceased,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE CONTINENTAL INSURANCE
COMPANY, c/o Underwriters
Adjusting Company,

Respondent.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 19 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WAGNER, CUNNINGHAM, VAUGHAN &
McLAUGHLIN, P.A.

708 Jackson Street
Tampa, Florida 33602

-and-

PODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A.

Suite 800, City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

BY: JOEL S. PERWIN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II.	ISSUES ON APPEAL	3
	A. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT CONTINENTAL'S LIEN FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION BENEFITS UNDER §440.39(3)(A), FLORIDA STATUTES (1981), WAS NOT SUBJECT TO REDUCTION FOR A PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS	3
	B. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING ON CROSS-APPEAL THAT CONTINENTAL'S LIEN UNDER THE 1981 STATUTE WAS NOT SUBJECT TO REDUCTION IN A MANNER REFLECTING THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE SETTLEMENT IN QUESTION AND THE TRUE VALUE OF THE PLAINTIFF'S DAMAGES	3
	C. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING ON CROSS-APPEAL THAT THE TRIAL COURT WAS RIGHT TO ORDER A DEDUCTION FROM THAT PART OF THE SETTLEMENT ALLOCATED TO THE COON CHILDREN, AS PARTIAL PAYMENT OF THE COMPENSATION LIEN	3
III.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
IV.	ARGUMENT	5
	ISSUE A	5
	ISSUE B	13
	ISSUE C	16
V.	CONCLUSION	18
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

Adams v. Gordon,
260 So.2d 246 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)8

Aetna Ins. Co. v. Norman,
468 So.2d 226 (Fla. 1985)6

Alexander v. Booth,
56 So.2d 716 (Fla. 1952)7

Alexsis, Inc. v. Byrk,
471 So.2d 545 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) 6, 10, 12

American States Ins. v. See-Wai,
472 So.2d 838 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985) 6, 13

Arex Indemnity Co. v. Radin,
72 So.2d 393 (Fla. 1954)15

Becker v. Amos,
105 Fla. 231, 141 So. 136 (1932)8

C & T Erectors, Inc. v. Case,
481 So.2d 499 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1986)6

Cassady v. Consolidated Naval Stores Co.,
119 So.2d 35 (Fla. 1960)8

City of Jacksonville Beach v. Albury,
291 So.2d 82 (Fla. 1st DCA 1973),
aff'd, 295 So.2d 297 (Fla. 1974)8

City of Miami v. Romfh,
66 Fla. 280, 63 So. 440 (1913)8

Comer v. State of Florida, Unemployment Appeals Commission,
11 FLW 60 (Fla. 3rd DCA December 24, 1985) (per curiam) 8, 14

Continental Ins. Co. v. Coon,
493 So.2d 485 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1986),
review granted, Case No. 69,468 (Fla. January 7, 1987)1

Cooper Transportation, Inc. v. Mincey,
459 So.2d 339 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984),
review denied, 472 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1985)6

Deltona Corp. v. Florida Public Utilities Commission,
220 So.2d 905 (Fla. 1969)8

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

Department of Legal Affairs v. Rogers,
329 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1976)8

Devin v. City of Hollywood,
351 So.2d 1022 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)8

Douglas v. Mutual Life Ins. Co. of New York,
191 So.2d 483 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1966)7

Englewood Water District v. Tate,
334 So.2d 626 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976)7

Florida Industrial Commission v. Manpower, Inc. of Miami,
91 So.2d 197 (Fla. 1956)8

Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Mercy Hospital, Inc.,
419 So.2d 348 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982),
review denied, 427 So.2d 737 (Fla. 1983)11

Foley v. State ex rel. Gordon,
50 So.2d 179 (Fla. 1951)8

Forehand v. Board of Public Instruction of Duval County,
166 So.2d 668 (Fla. 1st DCA 1964)7

Garcia v. Department of Labor & Employment Security,
426 So.2d 1171 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983) 8, 14

General Properties Co. v. Greening,
154 Fla. 814, 18 So.2d 908 (1944)9

Girard Trust Co. v. Tampashores Development Co.,
95 Fla. 1010, 117 So. 786 (1928)7

Good Samaritan Hospital Association v. Simon,
370 So.2d 1174 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)8

Gracie v. Deming,
213 So.2d 294 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1968)8

In Re Estate of Jeffcott,
186 So.2d 80 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1966)8

In Re Estate of Watkins,
75 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1954)8

In Re National Automobile Underwriters Association,
184 So.2d 901 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)9

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

In Re Ruff's Estate,
159 Fla. 777, 32 So.2d 840 (1947)8

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. v. Coon,
Case No. 85-1683 (Fla. 2nd DCA July 25, 1986)3

Lambert v. Mullan,
83 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1955)12

Lee v. Gulf Oil Corp.,
148 Fla. 612, 4 So.2d 868 (1941)7

Lee v. Risk Management,
409 So.2d 1163 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)6

McKibben v. Mallory,
293 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1974)8

Overman v. State Board of Control,
62 So.2d 696 (Fla. 1952)8

Paul Smith Construction Co. v. Florida Industrial Commission,
93 So.2d 735 (Fla. 1957)9

Platt v. Lanier,
127 So.2d 912 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1961)7

*Radio Telephone Communications, Inc. v. Southeastern
Telephone Co.*,
170 So.2d 577 (Fla. 1964)8

Risk Management Services, Inc. v. Scott,
414 So.2d 220 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)6

Ryder Truck Rental, Inc. v. Bryant,
170 So.2d 822 (Fla. 1964)7

*Sagaert v. State Department of Labor and Employment
Security Unemployment Appeals Commission*,
418 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982) 8, 14

Sentry Ins. Co. v. Keefe,
427 So.2d 236 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)6

Sharer v. Hotel Corp. of America,
144 So.2d 813 (Fla. 1962)9

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

St. Petersburg v. Austin,
355 So.2d 486 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1978)8

St. Petersburg v. Earle,
109 So.2d 388 (Fla. 2nd DCA),
cert. denied, 113 So.2d 230 (Fla. 1959)7

State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. v. Bergman,
387 So.2d 494 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980),
review denied, 394 So.2d 1151 (Fla. 1981),
approved, 408 So.2d 1043 (Fla. 1982) (per curiam)12

State ex rel. Ashby v. Haddock,
140 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1st DCA),
reversed on other grounds, 149 So.2d 552 (Fla. 1962)8

*State ex rel. Bash v. County Commissioners of Jefferson
County*,
20 Fla. 425 (1884)8

State ex rel. Florida Industrial Commission v. Willis,
124 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960),
cert. denied, 133 So.2d 323 (Fla. 1961)8

State ex rel. Johnston v. Bessinger,
155 Fla. 730, 21 So.2d 343 (1945)9

*State ex rel. Szabo Food Services, Inc. of North Carolina
v. Dickinson*,
286 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1973)11

State v. Egan,
287 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)8

State v. Gale Distributors, Inc.,
349 So.2d 150 (Fla. 1977)7

State v. Stuler,
122 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1960)7

State v. Webb,
398 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1981) 7, 9

State v. Zimmerman,
370 So.2d 1179 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)7

Sunshine State News Co. v. State,
121 So.2d 705 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1960)9

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

Tampa & J.R. Co. v. Catts,
79 Fla. 235, 85 So. 364 (1920)12

United Parcel Service v. Carmadella,
432 So.2d 702 (Fla. 3rd DCA),
review denied, 441 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1983)6

Van Pelt v. Hilliard,
75 Fla. 792, 78 So. 693 (1918)8

Vocelle v. Knight Brothers Paper Co.,
118 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)7

Wakulla County v. Davis,
395 So.2d 540 (Fla. 1981)9

Wallace Corp. v. Overstreet,
99 So.2d 626 (Fla. 3rd DCA),
cert. dismissed, 102 So.2d 727 (Fla. 1958)8

Weiss v. Leonardy,
160 Fla. 570, 36 So.2d 184 (1948)7-8

Whitely v. United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.,
454 So.2d 63 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984),
review denied, 462 So.2d 1108 (Fla. 1985)6

Wilensky v. Fields,
267 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1972)7

Wise v. E.L. Copeland Builders,
435 So.2d 339 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)17

AUTHORITIES

§440.39, Fla. Stat. (1981) 1, 3, 5-6, 9

§768.18, Fla. Stat. (1981)17

§768.20, Fla. Stat. (1981)17

§768.21, Fla. Stat. (1981)17-18

§440.16, Fla. Stat. (1981)16-17
